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Methodological notes: 

 

 Survey results are based on national samples.  For further details on sample designs, 

see Survey Methods section.  

 

 Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 

100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers.  

 
 Not all questions included in the Spring 2013 survey are presented in this topline.  

Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future 
reports. 

 



TotalDK/Refused
Very 

unfavorable
Somewhat 
unfavorable

Somewhat 
favorable

Very 
favorable

Q40d Now I’d like to ask your views about some additional political leaders. Please tell me if 
you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable 

opinion of: d. Syrian President Bashar al-Assad  

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2012

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2012

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2012

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2013

Spring, 2012
Spring, 2013

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Palest. ter.
Tunisia

Israel 1002642761

100976853

1001075654

1004662171

100046131428

10015091129

1002672362

1002682253

1005483665

1008612083

10016541982

10020482453

TotalDK/RefusedOpposeSupport

Q137 Do you support or oppose (survey country) sending 
arms and military supplies to anti-government groups in 

Syria?

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

United States

Britain

France

Germany

Turkey 10096525

10038216

10016931

100145730

100116425

TotalDK/RefusedOpposeSupport

Q137b Do you support or oppose Russia’s support of the 
Syrian government?

Spring, 2013Russia 100522227

TotalDK/RefusedOpposeSupport

Q138 Do you support or oppose Western countries sending 
arms and military supplies to anti-government groups in 

Syria?

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Palest. ter.

Tunisia 10096032

10066331

10028018

10034453

10075933

100106822

TotalDK/RefusedOpposeSupport

Q139 Do you support or oppose Arab countries sending arms 
and military supplies to anti-government groups in Syria?

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Palest. ter.

Tunisia 10095537

10065342

10046037

10053065

10055738

100106624
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Not at all 
concerned

Not too 
concerned

Somewhat 
concerned

Very 
concerned

Q140 To what extent are you concerned that the violence in Syria will spread to neighboring 
countries – very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned?

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2013
Spring, 2013
Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Turkey
Egypt

Jordan
Lebanon
Palest. ter.
Tunisia

Israel 10018144335

100254683

10027163638

10001103060

10015164336

10025174037

100910273520

TotalDK/Refused
Not at all 
concerned

Not too 
concerned

Somewhat 
concerned

Very 
concerned

Q141 And thinking specifically about our country, to what extent are you concerned that the 
violence in Syria will spread to (survey country) – very concerned, somewhat concerned, not 

too concerned or not at all concerned?

Spring, 2013
Spring, 2013

Spring, 2013

Turkey
Jordan

Lebanon 1000052768

1002983446

100810193725
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